
 21-C-00022; E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3B from 7th Ave to 13th Ave and E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3C from 13th 

Ave to 21st Ave.

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., December 14, 2021

Approx.
Pay Item # Description Unit Quantity  Unit Price Total

0101 1 -  B MOBILIZATION LS 1 $109,000.00 $109,000.00

0102 1  -  B MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 $145,150.00 $145,150.00

EX-099925 -  B CONTINGENCY LS 1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

0104 18 -  B INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 9 $150.00 $1,350.00

0110  1  1 - B CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 $21,760.00 $21,760.00

0110  4 10 - B REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 39 $90.00 $3,510.00

285 701  - B OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01 SY 640 $74.00 $47,360.00

0327 70 6 -  B MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 6604 $4.40 $29,057.60

0334 1 53 -  B SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22 TN 555 $185.00 $102,675.00

EX-0435 100 2 -  B INLET SPECIAL DRAINAGE GRATE LF 144 $539.00 $77,616.00

0520  1 10 - B CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 258 $53.00 $13,674.00

0520  2  4 - B CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D LF 199 $68.00 $13,532.00

0520 70 - B CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH SY 568 $153.00 $86,904.00

0522  1 - B CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK SY 27 $165.00 $4,455.00

0522  2 - B CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 42 $297.00 $12,474.00

EX-0527  2 - B DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 49 $20.50 $1,004.50

0570  1  2 - B PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 5 $21.00 $105.00

0523  1  3 - B PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS- GREEN BIKE LANE SY 150 $111.00 $16,650.00

0700  1 11 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 4 $339.00 $1,356.00

0700  1 18 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, IN-STREET FLEXIBLE POST SIGN AS 8 $273.00 $2,184.00

0700  1 50 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 1 $190.00 $190.00

0700  1 60 - B SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 1 $56.00 $56.00

0705 11  3 - B DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN EA 11 $210.00 $2,310.00

0710 90 - B PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE LS 1 $6,049.00 $6,049.00

0711 11123 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT LF 480 $2.30 $1,104.00

0711 11124 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS LF 63 $3.50 $220.50

0711 11125 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 101 $4.70 $474.70

0711 11141 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION,  6" GM 0.252 $2,915.00 $734.58

0711 11160 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 2 $192.00 $384.00

0711 11170 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 23 $77.00 $1,771.00

0711 11224 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON LF 32 $4.00 $128.00

0711 14125 - B THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID,  24" FOR CROSSWALK LF 340 $16.00 $5,440.00

0711 14160 - B THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 18 $280.00 $5,040.00

0711 16101 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.394 $4,314.00 $1,699.72

0711 16102 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 0.032 $11,660.00 $373.12

0711 16201 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 0.469 $4,314.00 $2,023.27

0711 16231 - B THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" GM 0.303 $1,574.00 $476.92

0630  2 11 - B CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 10 $34.00 $340.00

0630  2 12 - B CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 250 $30.00 $7,500.00

0632  7  2 - B SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 95 $39.00 $3,705.00

0635  2 11 - B PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 2 $1,412.00 $2,824.00

0646  1 11 - B ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 2 $2,017.00 $4,034.00

0650  1 14 - B VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM,  3 SECTION, 1 WAY AS 4 $1,379.00 $5,516.00

0670  5400 - B TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY AS 1 $525.00 $525.00

EX-9910 - B ADJUST VALVE BOX (HEIGHT) EA 2 $109.00 $218.00

EX-0425  5 - B MANHOLE, ADJUST EA 4 $200.00 $800.00

Phase 3B Total: $783,753.90 *

0101 1 - C MOBILIZATION LS 1 $147,970.00 $147,970.00

0102 1 - C MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS 1 $258,900.00 $258,900.00

EX-099925 - C CONTINGENCY LS 1 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

4.07 - C REMEDIATION CONTINGENCY LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

0104 10  3 - C SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 175 $8.00 $1,400.00

0104 18 - C INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 13 $132.00 $1,716.00

0110  1  1 - C CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 $52,430.00 $52,430.00

0110  4 10 - C REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 985 $56.00 $55,160.00

0120  6 - C EMBANKMENT CY 419 $128.00 $53,632.00

0327 70  6 - C MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH SY 9288 $4.20 $39,009.60

0334  1 53 - C SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22 TN 768 $168.00 $129,024.00

0425  2 43 - C MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL EA 3 $6,058.00 $18,174.00

0430175115 - C PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD LF 102 $248.00 $25,296.00

0430175118 - C PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD LF 63 $300.00 $18,900.00

EX-435 100 2 - C INLET SPECIAL DRAINAGE GRATE LF 181 $536.00 $97,016.00

0520  1 10 - C CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF 325 $84.00 $27,300.00

0520  2  4 - C CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D LF 2410 $55.00 $132,550.00

0520  7  1 - C GRANITE CURB, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 193 $101.00 $19,493.00

0520  7  2 - C GRANITE CURB, RESET LF 235 $99.00 $23,265.00

0522  1 - C CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK SY 340 $85.00 $28,900.00

0522  2 - C CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK SY 1696 $73.00 $123,808.00

EX-0527 2 - C DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 357 $20.00 $7,140.00

EX-0526 1A - C RED BRICK PAVERS, FURNISH AND INSTALL SY 115 $158.00 $18,170.00

0570  1  2 - C PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD SY 432 $8.00 $3,456.00

COT-002 - C CITY INLET TYPE 2 EA 2 $12,490.00 $24,980.00

COT-003 - C CITY INLET TYPE 3 EA 3 $12,550.00 $37,650.00

0523  1  3 - C PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS- GREEN BIKE LANE SY 128 $111.00 $14,208.00

0654  2 22 - C

RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, 

COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK TO BACK AS 2 $11,030.00 $22,060.00

0700  1 11 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF AS 10 $405.00 $4,050.00

0700  1 12 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF AS 1 $1,455.00 $1,455.00

0700  1 18 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, IN-STREET FLEXIBLE POST SIGN AS 8 $273.00 $2,184.00

0700  1 50 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 6 $190.00 $1,140.00

0700  1 60 - C SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 8 $22.00 $176.00

0705 11  3 - C DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN EA 15 $17.00 $255.00

0710 90 - C PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE LS 1 $8,323.00 $8,323.00

0711 11123 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT LF 752 $3.00 $2,256.00

0711 11124 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS LF 307 $4.00 $1,228.00

0711 11125 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 294 $5.00 $1,470.00

0711 11141 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION,  6" GM 0.255 $2,915.00 $743.33

0711 11160 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL EA 3 $193.00 $579.00

0711 11170 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW EA 21 $77.00 $1,617.00

0711 11224 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON LF 468 $4.00 $1,872.00

0711 14125 - C THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID,  24" FOR CROSSWALK LF 670 $16.00 $10,720.00

0711 14160 - C THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 17 $280.00 $4,760.00

0711 16101 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" GM 0.662 $4,314.00 $2,855.87

0711 16102 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8" GM 0.115 $11,660.00 $1,340.90

0711 16131 - C THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP GM 0.343 $1,574.00 $539.88

0711 16201 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" GM 0.194 $4,314.00 $836.92

0711 16202 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8" GM 0.003 $11,660.00 $34.98

0711 16231 - C THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6" GM 0.122 $1,574.00 $192.03

Ajax Paving Industries of 
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 21-C-00022; E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3B from 7th Ave to 13th Ave and E/W Green Spine Cycle Track - PH 3C from 13th 

Ave to 21st Ave.

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., December 14, 2021

Approx.
Pay Item # Description Unit Quantity  Unit Price Total

Ajax Paving Industries of 

0630  2 11 - C CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 150 $28.00 $4,200.00

0630  2 12 - C CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 191 $69.00 $13,179.00

0632  7  2 - C SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL LF 900 $10.00 $9,000.00

0635  2 11 - C PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 7 $1,412.00 $9,884.00

0646  1 11 - C ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 4 $2,085.00 $8,340.00

0646  1 40 - C ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, RELOCATE EA 4 $1,334.00 $5,336.00

0646  1 60 - C ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE EA 1 $578.00 $578.00

0650  1 14 - C VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM,  3 SECTION, 1 WAY AS 4 $1,379.00 $5,516.00

0653  1 11 - C PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN,  1 WAY AS 2 $775.00 $1,550.00

0670  5400 - C TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY AS 2 $522.00 $1,044.00

EX-0520  2  4 - C CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D LF 160 $53.00 $8,480.00

EX-0580  1  1 - C LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS LS 1 $21,980.00 $21,980.00

EX-0580  1  2 - C LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS LS 1 $34,550.00 $34,550.00

EX-0526  1  2 - C PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK SY 87 $146.00 $12,702.00

EX-SP13.01 - C SPECIAL FURNISHINGS LS 1 $30,160.00 $30,160.00

EX-SP13.02 - C PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE SY 142 $5.00 $710.00

EX-0425  5 - C MANHOLE, ADJUST EA 8 $200.00 $1,600.00

EX-9910 - C ADJUST VALVE BOX (HEIGHT) EA 15 $109.00 $1,635.00

$1,700,680.50 *

Phase 3C Total: $1,700,680.50

Total Computed Price Phase 3B and Phase 3C $2,484,434.40

 TOTAL $2,484,434.40
*

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner

Jim Greiner, P.E.

City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department

306 E. Jackson Street - 4N

Tampa, FL  33602

*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to 

the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation.  A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the 

first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures.  Protests not 

conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.
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